Company Registration No 06950371 {England and Wales)

A&J RENEWALS LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MAY 2012

i

20/02/2013 #132
COMPANIES HOUSE

WEDNESDAY



A&J RENEWALS LIMITED

CONTENTS

Page

Abbreviated balance sheet 1

Notes to the abbreviated accounts 2-3




A&J RENEWALS LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 MAY 2012

Notes

Fixed assets
Tangible assets 2

Current assets

Debtars 3
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors' amounts falling due within

one year

Net current habilities

Total assets less current habilities

Capital and reserves

Called up share capital 4

Profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds

2012

£ £

58,203
421,939
319
422,258
(1.711,266)

{1,289,008)

{1,230,805)

100

(1,230,905)

(1,230,805)

2011
£ £
73,521
55,417
22,992
78,409
{1,302,164)
(1,223.755)
(1,150,234)
100
(1,150,334)

{1,150,234)

For the financial year ended 31 May 2012 the company was entitted to exemption from audit under section 477
of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small compantes

Directors' responsibilities

- The members have not required the campany to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in

question in accordance with sechon 476,

- The directors acknowledge therr responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with
respect to accounting records and the preparation of financ¢ial statements

These abbrewiated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions ‘applicable to

companies subject to the small companies’ regime

Approved by the Board for

P G Davis
Director

Company Registratton No 06950371




A&J RENEWALS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABEREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MAY 2012

1

1.1

12

13

14

Accounting policies

Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the histoncal cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities {effective Apnl 2008}

The company 1s dependent on the continued support of the company's directors and bankers Cantinuing
finance 1s required both to enable the company to meet its liabiities as they fall due and to continue
operating without immeditate realisation of all its assets The directors believe that continuing finance will
be avallable and that it 1s therefore appropnate to prepare accounts on a going concern basis However,
should continiuing finance not be available, the going concern basis would be invalid and adjustment
would have to be made to reduce the value of the assets to therr realisable amounts, to provide for any
further habiities which mught anse and to reclassify fixed assets and long term liabilities as current assets
and hatilities

Compliance with accounting standards

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting
Standards (United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been apphed
consistently (except as otherwise stated)

Turnover
Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation
Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation Depreciatbion 1S provided at rates calculated to
write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful hfe, as follows

Fixtures, fitings & equipment 20% reducing balance
Motor vehicles 25% reducing balance




A&J RENEWALS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MAY 2012

2 Fixed assets

Tangible
assets
£
Cost
At 1 June 2011 98,880
Additions 3,750
At 31 May 2012 102,630
Depreciation
At 1 June 2011 25,359
Charge for the year 19,068
At 31 May 2012 44 427
Net book value
At 31 May 2012 58,203
At 31 May 2011 73,521
3  Debtors
Debtors include an amount of £127,201 {2011 - £-) which 1s due after more than one year
4  Share capital 2012 2011
£ £

Allotted, called up and fully paid
100 Ordinary shares of £1 each 100 100




