Company Registration No 06950371 (England and Wales)

A&J RENEWALS LIMITED

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MAY 2012

WEDNESDAY

A22M7Y00

A03 20/02/2013 COMPANIES HOUSE

#132

CONTENTS

	Page
Abbreviated balance sheet	1
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	2 - 3

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 MAY 2012

		2	012	2	011
	Notes	£	£	3	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	2		58,203		73,521
Current assets					
Debtors	3	421,939		55,417	
Cash at bank and in hand		319		22,992	
		422,258		78,409	
Creditors: amounts falling due within					
one year		(1,711,266)		(1,302,164)	
Net current liabilities			(1,289,008)		(1,223,755)
Total assets less current liabilities			(1,230,805)		(1,150,234)
					
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	4		100		100
Profit and loss account			(1,230,905)		(1,150,334)
Shareholders' funds			(1,230,805)		(1,150,234)

For the financial year ended 31 May 2012 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

Directors' responsibilities

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476,
- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements

These abbreviated financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime

Approved by the Board for ssile on

P G Davis Director

Company Registration No 06950371

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MAY 2012

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

The company is dependent on the continued support of the company's directors and bankers. Continuing finance is required both to enable the company to meet its liabilities as they fall due and to continue operating without immeditate realisation of all its assets. The directors believe that continuing finance will be available and that it is therefore appropriate to prepare accounts on a going concern basis. However, should continuing finance not be available, the going concern basis would be invalid and adjustment would have to be made to reduce the value of the assets to their realisable amounts, to provide for any further liabilities which might arise and to reclassify fixed assets and long term liabilities as current assets and liabilities.

12 Compliance with accounting standards

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards (United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied consistently (except as otherwise stated)

13 Turnover

Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts

14 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows

Fixtures, fittings & equipment

20% reducing balance

Motor vehicles

25% reducing balance

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED) FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MAY 2012

2	Fixed assets		
			Tangible
			assets
			£
	Cost		98,880
	At 1 June 2011		
	Additions		3,750
	At 31 May 2012		102,630
	Depreciation		
	At 1 June 2011		25,359
	Charge for the year		19,068
	At 31 May 2012		44,427
	Net book value		
	At 31 May 2012		58,203
	At 31 May 2011		73,521
3	Debtors		
	Debtors include an amount of £127,201 (2011 - £-) which is due after more than o	ne year	
		2012	2011
4	Share capital	2012 £	2011 £
	Allotted, called up and fully paid	-	~
	100 Ordinary shares of £1 each	100	100